Pressure Reducing
BERMAD Irrigation
400 Series
IR-423-50-R
Pressure Reducing
and Sustaining Valve
with Hydraulic Control
The BERMAD Pressure Reducing and Sustaining Valve with

Globe G
Angle (up to 4”; DN100) A
How to Order
Please specify the requested valve in the following sequence: (for more options, refer to Ordering Guide.)
IRIR -- 1616II PGPG PBPB
Other end connections available on request
The Pressure Sustaining Pilot [1] commands the Valve to
throttle closed should Upstream Pressure [P1] drop below
pilot setting, and to modulate open when [P1] rises above it.
When [P1] is high, the Pressure Reducing Pilot [2]
commands the Valve to prevent Downstream Pressure [P2]
from rising above pilot setting. The Hydraulic Relay Valve [3]
closes upon pressure rise command, shutting the main Valve.
The downstream Cock Valve [4] enables manual closing.
IR-423-50-R
3-16"3-16" 423423 5050
(1) Standard Irrigation Cover & Diaphragm are
 unfitted to Attributes I, M.
Other attributes available on request.
RR
Pressure Rating: 16 bar; 232 psi
Operating Pressure Range: 0.5-16 bar; 7-232 psi
For lower pressure requirements, consult factory
Setting Range: 1-16 bar; 15-232 psi
Setting ranges vary according to specific pilot spring. Please consult factory.
Materials:
Body and Cover:
Polyester Coated Cast or (10”; DN250 and larger) Ductile Iron
Spring: Stainless Steel
Diaphragm: Nylon fabric reinforced NR with rugged insert
Bolts, Studs and Nuts: Zinc-Cobalt plated Steel
Control Accessories: Brass
Tubing and Fittings: Reinforced Plastic and Brass
--
Plastic Tubing & Brass Fittings PB
Copper Tubing & Brass Fittings CB
ISO-16 16
ISO-10 10
IS 14 (ISO 10/4 Holes) 14
ANSI-125 A1
ANSI-150 A5
JIS-10 J1
BST-D BD
Grooved (3-6”; DN80-150 only)  VI
Metal Control Accessories R